months

ended

30 June

For the year ended

31 December

2013 2012 2011

HK$’000 (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited)

Revenue 306,669 704,698 725,298

Profit before taxation 18,363 46,516 117,810

Profit attributable to owners

of the Company 10,043 26,834 76,158

The unaudited consolidated net assets of the Group attributable to Shareholders as at 30

June 2013 were approximately HK$748.11 million which was equivalent to approximately

HK$1.13 per Share. The audited consolidated net assets of the Group attributable to

Shareholders as at 31 December 2012 were approximately HK$741.63 million, which was

equivalent to approximately HK$1.12 per Share and the audited consolidated net assets of the

Group attributable to Shareholders as at 31 December 2011 were approximately HK$570.76

million.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 17 –

Shareholding structure of the Company

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately

prior to Completion; and (ii) after Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date:

Name of Shareholders

Immediately prior to

Completion

After Completion and

as at the Latest

Practicable Date

Notes No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

The Vendor 1 495,000,000 75.00 125,000,000 18.94

The Offeror Group and parties acting in

concert with any of them – – 370,000,000 56.06

Public Shareholders

Citigroup Inc. 2 57,198,000 8.67 57,198,000 8.67

ASM Co-Investment Opportunity

Trust I LP 2,3 38,349,000 5.81 38,349,000 5.81

COL Capital Limited 2,4 33,132,752 5.02 32,997,752 4.99

ASM Asia Recovery (Master) Fund 2,3 18,849,000 2.86 18,849,000 2.86

ASM Co-Investment Term Trust I 2,3 7,800,000 1.18 7,800,000 1.18

Other public Shareholders 9,671,248 1.46 9,806,248 1.49

Sub-total 165,000,000 25.00 165,000,000 25.00

Total 660,000,000 100.00 660,000,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) The Vendor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Tian An. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Tian An is

indirectly interested as to approximately 61.18% (including the interests of Sun Hung Kai & Co. Limited

in 188,694,000 shares of Tian An) by Allied Properties (H.K.) Limited (“APL”), and APL is owned as

to approximately 74.99% by Allied Group Limited, which in turn is owned as to approximately 69.22%

by Lee and Lee Trust (inclusive of Mr. Lee Seng Hui’s personal interests). Lee and Lee Trust is a

discretionary trust which comprises three trustees, namely Mr. Lee Seng Hui, Ms. Lee Su Hwei and Mr.